
Mondays to Fridays Term Time
Code:

Service Number: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
NTU City Campus [G1] ... ... ... 07:41 ... ... 08:03 ... ... 08:16 18:07 18:23 18:38 18:48 19:08 19:23 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08
City, Burton Street [T7] 07:20 07:30 07:40 07:48 07:56 08:04 08:11 ... 08:18 08:24 then 18:15 18:30 18:45 19:00 19:15 19:30 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15
City, Railway Station [S2] 07:28 07:38 07:48 07:56 08:04 08:12 08:19 ... 08:26 08:32 every 18:21 18:36 18:51 19:06 19:21 19:36 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embankment 07:31 07:41 07:51 07:59 08:07 08:15 08:22 08:28 08:29 08:35 7-10 18:24 18:39 18:54 19:09 19:24 19:39 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:54 22:24 22:54 23:24
Wilford, Green 07:38 07:48 07:58 08:06 08:14 08:22 08:29 08:35 08:36 08:42 mins 18:30 18:45 19:00 19:15 19:30 19:45 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30
Clifton Lane, Crusader Island | | | | | | | | | | until | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
NTU Clifton Campus 07:50 08:00 08:10 08:18 08:26 08:34 08:41 08:47 08:48 08:54 18:38 18:53 19:08 19:23 19:38 19:53 20:08 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38

4, N4
NTU City Campus > Railway Station > Trent Bridge > Wilford Lane > NTU Clifton Campus

then
every
7-10
mins
until

Term Time

4, N4
NTU Clifton Campus > Wilford Lane > Trent Bridge > Railway Station > NTU City Campus

Term Time

Mondays to Fridays Term Time
Code: X X X X

Service Number: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 N4 N4 N4 N4
Clifton Lane, Crusader Island ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 00:44 01:44 02:44 03:44
NTU Clifton Campus 07:20 07:39 07:52 then 18:47 19:02 19:17 19:32 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17 00:52 01:52 02:52 03:52
Wilford, Green 07:25 07:45 07:58 every 18:52 19:07 19:22 19:37 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 00:57 01:57 02:57 03:57
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embankment 07:30 07:52 08:05 7-10 18:57 19:12 19:27 19:42 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 01:02 02:02 03:02 04:02
City, Railway Station [S6] 07:35 07:57 08:10 mins 19:02 19:17 19:32 19:47 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 01:06 02:06 03:06 04:06
NTU City Campus [G1] 07:41 08:03 08:16 until 19:08 19:23 19:38 19:53 20:08 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38 01:12 02:12 03:12 04:12
City, Burton Street [T7] 07:45 08:07 08:20 19:11 19:26 19:41 19:56 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:11 22:41 23:11 23:41 00:16 01:16 02:16 03:16

then
every
7-10
mins
until

Autumn Term: 23rd September 2019 – 13th December 2019 Spring Term: 13th January 2020 – Friday 3rdApril 2020
Summer Term: 20th April 2020 – 5th June 2020 (No service on NTU Holiday, 26th May 2020).

Please note:
X: Premium fares applies on NightBus

from Monday 23 September 2019

Mondays to Fridays Term Time
Code: X X X X

Service Number: N4 N4 N4 N4
NTU City Campus [G1] 00:15 01:15 02:15 03:15
City, Burton Street [T7] 00:16 01:16 02:16 03:16
City, Railway Station [S2] 00:26 01:26 02:26 03:26
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embankment 00:29 01:29 02:29 03:29
Wilford, Green 00:34 01:34 02:34 03:34
Clifton Lane, Crusader Island 00:43 01:43 02:43 03:43
NTU Clifton Campus 00:47 01:47 02:47 03:47



Buses from NTU Clifton Campus to Railway Station and City Centre

Other Buses between NTU Clifton Campus and the City Centre

Mondays to Fridays Saturdays Sundays and Bank
Holiday Mondays

05:05 05:05 06:10
05:51 06:06 07:10
06:21 06:36 08:05
06:41 07:32 every 30 mins
07:02 08:02 19:35
07:12 08:32 20:10
07:26 every 20 mins every 30 mins
07:44 17:32 22:40
07:59 18:06
08:14 18:36
08:29 19:06
09:04 19:36
09:14 20:10
09:34 every 30 mins
09:52 23:40

every 20 mins 00:45
16:52 01:45
17:07 02:45
17:32 03:45
17:52
18:12
18:36
19:06
19:36
20:10

every 30 mins
23:40
00:45
01:45
02:45
03:45

Approx. journey times:
18-20 mins to Railway Station
22-25 mins to Old Market Square

Buses from Old Market Square to NTU Clifton Campus

Mondays to Fridays Saturdays Sundays and Bank
Holiday Mondays

05:32 05:32 06:30
06:15 06:30 07:30
06:45 every 30 mins 08:30
07:05 09:00 every 30 mins
07:30 every 20 mins 23:00
07:40 18:00
07:52 every 30 mins
08:10 00:00
08:15 00:23
08:30 01:23
08:45 02:23
09:00 03:23
09:25
09:40
10:00

every 20 mins
19:00

every 30 mins
00:00
00:23
01:23
02:23
03:23

Approx. journey times:
Buses leave Railway Station approx. 3-5 minutes after Old Market Square time
Journey time approx. 22-25 mins to NTU Campus

South Notts 1 provides a 7 day a week, all year round service between NTU Clifton Campus and the City Centre.
At NTU Clifton Campus, these buses stop outside the Campus on Clifton Lane.

N4
Premium fares apply.

N4
Premium fares apply.

N4
Premium fares apply.

N4
Premium fares apply.

from Monday 23 September 2019


